

utual Fund

Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited

Registered & Corporate Office : 10th Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot. Prabhadevi. Mumbai - 400 025

- Toll Free No. : 1800 200 6626 Email : mfservice@motilaloswal.com
 - CIN No.: U67120MH2008PLC188186
 - Website: www.motilaloswalmf.com and www.mostshares.com

<u>Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information of Motilal Oswal</u> <u>Mutual Fund</u>

Appointment of Director on the Board of Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited

Notice is hereby given that Ms. Rekha Shah has been appointed as an Additional Director on the Board of Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited, Investment Manager to Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund **(MOMF)** with effect from **September 6, 2018**.

The following details pertaining to Ms. Rekha Shah shall be a part of the section 'Details of AMC Directors' in the Statement of Additional Information (SAI):

Name and Position	Age, Educational Qualification and Past Experience
Ms. Rekha Shah, Additional Director	Age - 53 years
	Educational Qualification (Jamanalal Bajaj Institute) - Masters in Marketing Management from JBIMS
	Past Experience
	Ms. Shah is the founder of Analyze N Control, which is actively involved in providing software solutions w.r.t Compliances, Client Screening, Surveillance and AML Risk Management to the Broking Industry. She has done her Business Management from one of the leading Business Schools of India - JBIMS (Jamnalal Bajaj Institute of Management Studies). Further, she also holds a graduation degree from Narsee Monjee College of Commerce and Economics, University of Mumbai and possesses an enriched experience of more than 25 years in Broking Industry. She worked with various well known Indian business houses like Voltas, Broking Firms such as Vadodara Stock Exchange, UTI Securities (erstwhile), Kotak Securities, JM Morgan Stanley (erstwhile), etc. and has also given training on Compliances, Surveillance and AML Risk Management.
This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of MOMF. All other contents shall remain unchanged.	

For Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Date : September 17, 2018 Sd/-Aashish P Somaiyaa Chief Executive Officer

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.